
 
DELAWARE HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES 
Division of Services for Aging & Adults with Physical Disabilities 
 

 
 DATE:   October 9, 2019 
 

ISSUED BY:  Franklin Jones 
Division of Services for Aging & Adults with Physical Disabilities 
(302) 255-9374 

 
SUBJECT:  AWARD NOTICE   

Contract No. HSS-19-008 
    Adult Day Service 
 
1. CONTRACT PERIOD  
Each vendor’s contract shall be valid from October 1, 2019, through September 30, 2020. 
 
2. VENDOR(S) 
 

The Modern Maturity Center    Elwyn Delaware  
1121 Forrest Ave     321 East 11th Street 
Dover, DE. 19904     Wilmington, DE. 19801 
Attn: Nina O’Brian     Attn: Junika Stone-Woodall 
302-743-1200 ext. 155    302-675-5587 
Nina.obryan@modern-maturity.org    junika_stone-woodall@elwyn.org  
 
Cheer Inc.      ACSR – Active Day 
546 S. Bedford Street    1252 Capital Trail 
Georgetown, DE. 19947    Newark, DE. 19711 
Attn: Kenneth Bock     Attn: Rachel Sawina 
302-515-3040     302-533-3543 
kbock@cheerde.com     rsawina@activeday.com  
 
Beebe Healthcare – Gull House)   Christiana Care Home Health & Community Services  
34382 Carpenters Way    (CCHHCS) 
Suite 1      One Read’s Way 
Lewes, DE. 19958     New Castle, DE. 19720 
Attn: Joan Thomas     Attn; Donna Maloney 
302-545-5109     302-327-5583 
jthomas@beebehealthcare.org    donna.l.maloney@christianacare.org  
 
Easter Seals of Delaware & Maryland’s Eastern Shore 
61 Corporate Circle 
New Castle, DE. 19720 
Attn: Maggie Webb 
302-221-2060 
mwebb@esdel.org  

 
3. PRICING 

 
Vendor Name Price 

Modern Maturity Center $61.60 
Elwyn Delaware $75.00 

Cheer $80.54 
ACSR-Active Day $75.92 

Beebe $64.27 
CCHHCS $85.00 

Easter Seals $77.43 
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